24 Operating Reserves

25 TOTAL DEFERRED CREDITS 8 OPER. RESERVES

26 Contributions in Aid of Construction
27 Less: Accum. Amortization of ClAC

4,171,202
(1,391,324)

3,936,08 1
(1,256,377)

28 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes
29 Refuse, Rolloff and Other lndiantown Company
30 NonUtility Liabilies

31 Total Equity Capital and Liabilities $ 5,481,772 $ 4,600,043

29

I Schedule of Water Net Operating Income

I

I
Company: Plantation Bay Utility Company
Docket No.: 050281-WS
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2004
Interim [ ] Final M
Historic [XI Projected [ ]

I

I
I
I

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-I
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: CJN&W

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount
other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

. .
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

OPERATING REVENUES

Operation 8 Maintenance

Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.

$ 346,238 $ 346,238 $ 107,153 (D) $ 453,391 8-4, E-I3

190,567 12,458 (A) 203,025 203,025 B-5, B-3

49,731 48,470 48,470 B-13, B-3

Amortization B-3

Taxes Other Than Income 50,399 (404) (C) 49,995 4,822 (E) 54,817 B-15, B-3

Provision for Income Taxes (1) 37,375 (F) 37,375 C-I, B-3

OPERATING EXPENSES 290,697 10,793 301,490 42,197 343,687

NET OPERATING INCOME $ 55,541 $ (10,793) $ 44,748 $ 64,956 $ 109,704

9 RATEBASE

10 RATE OF RETURN

$ 836,782

6.64 %

$ 1,075,534

4.16 %

$ 1,075,534

10.20 %

I
I

30

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Plantation Bay Utility Company
Docket No.: 050281-WS
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2004
Interim Dc] Final [ ]
Historic [XI Projected [ ]

Schedule: B-I (a)
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: CJNBW

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount
other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

. .
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

OPERATING REVENUES $ 346,238

190,567 (3,312) (A)

49,731 (12,392) (B)

$ 346,238 $ 62,900 (D) $ 409,138 B-4, E-I3

Operation & Maintenance 187,255 187,255 B-5, B-3(a)

37,339 37,339 B-13, B-3(a) Depreciation, net of ClAC Amok

Amortization B-3(a)

49,854 B-15, B-3(a) Taxes Other Than Income 50,399 47,024 2,830 (E)

Provision for income Taxes (1) 34,071 (F) 34,071 C-l(a), B-3(a)

OPERATING EXPENSES 290,697 (19,079) 271,618 36,901 308,519

NET OPERATING INCOME $ 55,541 $ 19,079 $ 74,620 $ 25,999 $ 100,619

9 RATEBASE $ 757,473

7.33 %

$ 994,254 $ 994,254

10 RATE OF RETURN 7.51 % 10.12 %

31

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Plantation Bay Utility Company
Docket No.: 050281 -WS
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2004
Interim [ I Final [x ]
Historic [x]  Projected [ ]

Schedule: B-2
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: CJNLW

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than an
acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1 ) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

Line
No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

-

9

10

Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested
Annual Supporting

Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)
Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue

Description Books Adjustments Test Year

OPERATING REVENUES $ 224,920 $ 224,920 $ 403,749 (D) $ 628,669 B-4, E-I3

Operation & Maintenance 192,469 18,483 (A) 210,952 210,952 B-6, 8-3

Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. 89,955 89,955 89,955 8-14. 8-3

Amortization B-3

Taxes Other Than Income 33,334 33,334 18,169 (E) 51,503 B-15, B-3

Provision for Income Taxes 70,201 (F) 70,201 C-I, B-3

OPERATING EXPENSES 31 5,758 18,483 334.24 1 88,370 422,611

NET OPERATING INCOME $ (90,838) $ (18,483) $ (109,321) $ 315,379 $ 206,058
I -

RATE BASE $ 1,367,409 $ 2,020,176 $ 2,020,176 __ -

RATE OF RETURN - % - % 10.20 % - . - -

32

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Plantation Bay Utility Company
Docket No.: 050281-WS
Schedule Year Ended: December 31, 2004
Interim [x ]  Final [ ]
Historic [x ]  Projected [ ]

Schedule: 5-2 (a)
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: CJN&W

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than an
acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

-

9

10

Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

OPERATING REVENUES

Operation & Maintenance

Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.

Amortization

Taxes Other Than Income

Provision for Income Taxes

OPERATING EXPENSES

NET OPERATING INCOME

RATE BASE

RATE OF RETURN

$ 224,920

192,469 3,312 (A)

89,955 (28,624) (E)

315,758 (31,386)

$ (90,838) $ 31,386

$ 224,920 $ 333,074 (D) $ 557,994 B-4, E-I3

195,781 195,781 B-6, B-3

61,331 61,331 8-14, B-3

B-3(a)

27,260 14,989 (E) 42,249 B-15, B-3(a)

65,423 (F) 65,423 C-I, B-3(a)

284,372 80,412 364,784

$ (59,452) $ 252,662 $ 193,210

$ 1,258,323 $ 1,909,194 $ 1,909,194

% - % 10.12 % -

33

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Plantation Bay Utility Company
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2004
Interim [ ] Final [XI
Historic [XI Projected [ ]

Schedule: B-3
Page I of 2
Docket No.: 050281-WS
Preparer: CJN&W

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to operating income per books, with a total for
each line item shown on the net operating income statement.

Line I No. Description Water Wastewater

I 1
2
3 1) Reclassify sewer Chemicals

[…]

1 Test Year Per Books 15,581 - 34,818 50,399

2
3

Adjustments to Test Year (Explain)
Nonused & Useful property taxes (3,375) (3,375)

4 Total Test Year Adjustments (3,375) (3,375)

5 Adjusted Test Year 15,581 31,443 47,024
6 RAFs Assoc. with Revenue Increase 2,830 - 2,830

7 Total Balance $ 18,411 $ - $  31,443 $ - $ 49,854

SEWER
8 Test Year Per Books 10,121 23,213 33,334

9 Adjustments to Test Year (Explain)
10 Nonused & Useful property taxes
11

12 Total Test Year Adjustments (6,074) (6,074)

13 Adjusted Test Year 10,121 0 17,139 27,260
14 RAFs Assoc. with Revenue Increase 14,989 14,989

15 Total Balance $ 25,110 $ - $  17,139 $ - $ 42,249

54

I Reconciliation of Total Income Tax Provision

Company: Plantation Bay Utility Company I Docket No.: 050281-WS
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2004
Interim [ ] Final [XI

I Historic [XI Projected [ ]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: C-I
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: CJN&W

Explanation: Provide a reconciliation between the total operating income tax provision and the currently payable
income taxes on operating income for the test year.

Line Total Utility Utility
I

No. Description Ref. Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Sewer I -

1 Current Tax Expense C-2 $ (45,359) $ 139,277 $ 93,918 $ 34,188 $ 59,730 I
2 Deferred Income Tax Expense C-5 28,211 28,211 11,528 16,683

3 ITC Realized This Year c-7
I
I 4 ITC Amortization c-7

I
I

5 (3% ITC and IRC 46(f)(2))

I 6 Parent Debt Adjustment C -8

7 Total Income Tax Expense $ (17,148) $ 139,277 $ 122,129 $ 45,716 $ 76,413

8 Note: The income tax provisions calculated in this section are presented solely because they are an MFR
9 requirement. See Schedule B-3 and B-3(a) for the calculation of the tax provisions requested in this proceeding

Supporting Schedules:
Recap Schedules: B-I, B-2

C-2, C-5, C-8, C-9

I 55

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Reconciliation of Total Income Tax Provision Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Plantation Bay Utility Company
Docket No.: 050281-WS
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2004
Interim [XI Final [ ]
Historic [XI Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-l(a)
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: CJN&W

Explanation: Provide a reconciliation between the total operating income tax provision and the currently payable
income taxes on operating income for the test year.

Line Total Utility Utility
No.

1

2

3

4
5

6

7

8
9

- Description Ref. Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Sewer

Current Tax Expense C-2(a) $ (45,359) $ 131,024 $ 85,665 $ 30,779 $ 54,886

Deferred Income Tax Expense C-5(a) 28,211 28,211 11,528 16,683

ITC Realized This Year c -7

ITC Amortization c-7
(3% ITC and IRC 46(f)(2))

Parent Debt Adjustment C-8

Total Income Tax Expense $ (17,148) $ 131,024 $ 113,876 $ 42,307 $ 71,569

Note: The income tax provisions calculated in this section are presented solely because they are an MFR
requirement. See Schedule B-3 and B-3(a) for the calculation of the tax provisions requested in this proceeding

Supporting Schedules:
Recap Schedules: B-I, 6-2

C-2, C-5, C-8, C-9

56

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation - Current

Company: Plantation Bay Utility Company
Docket No.: 050281-WS
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2004
Interim [ ] Final p]
Historic [>cl Projected [ ]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: C-2
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: CJN&W

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on adjustments to
income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

Line Total Utility Utility
- No. Per Books Adjustments(1) Adjusted Water Sewer

1 Net Utility Operating Income (Sch. B-1 & B-2) $ (35,297) $ 351,059 $ 315,762 $ 109,704 $ 206,058
2 Add: Income Tax Expense Per Books (Sch. B-I)

3 Subtotal
4 Less: Interest Charges (Sch. C-3)

5 Taxable Income Per Books

6 Schedule M Adjustments:
7
8

Permanent Differences (From Sch. C-4)
Timing Differences (From Sch. C-5)

9 Total Schedule M Adjustments

(35,297) 351,059 315,762 109,704 206,058
(1 55,213) 19,062 (1 36,151 ) (47,667) (88,484)

(1 90,510) 370,121 179,611 62,037 117,574

74,971 74,971 30,636 44,335

74,971 74,971 30,636 44,335

10 Taxable Income Before State Taxes (1 15,539) 370,121 254,582 92,673 161,909
11 Less: State Income Tax Exemption ($5,000) 5,000 5,000 1,820 3,180

12 State Taxable Income

13
14 Emergency Excise Tax
15 Credits

State Income Tax (5.5% of Line 12)’

16 Current State Income Taxes

17
18 Federal Income Tax Rate

Federal Taxable Income (Line 9 - Line 15)

19
20
21 This Year (Sch. C-8)

Federal Income Taxes (Line 16 x Line 17)
Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized

(120,539) 370,121 249,582 90,853 158,729

(6,630) 20,357 13,727 4,997 8,730

(6,630) 20,357 13,727 4,997 8,730

(1 13,909) 349,764 235,855 85,856 149,999
0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34

(38,729) 11 8,920 80,191 29,191 51,000

22 Current Federal Inc. Taxes (Line 18 - Line 19) (38,729) 11 8,920 80,191 29,191 51,000

23 Summary:
24
25

Current State Income Taxes (Line 15)
Current Federal Income Taxes (Line 20)

(6,630) 20,357 13,727 4,997 8,730
(38,729) 11 8,920 80,191 29,191 51,000

26 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-I) $ (45,359) $ 139,277 $ 93,918 $ 34,188 $ 59,730

27 Note (1): Adjustments to test year operating income are shown on Schedules B-1, B-2, B-3 and C-5.

Supporting Schedules: B-I ,B-2,C-3,C-Q,C-5,C-8
Recap Schedules: C-I

57

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation - Current Florida Public Service Commission I
I Company: Plantation Bay Utility Company

Docket No.: 050281 -WS
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2004
Interim [XI Final [ ]
Historic [XI Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-2(a)
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: CJN&W

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on adjustments to
income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

Line Total Utility Utility
- No. Per Books Adjustments(1) Adjusted Water Sewer

1 Net Utility Operating Income (Sch. B-I & B-2) $ (35,297) $ 329,126 $ 293,829 $ 100,619 $ 193,210
2 Add: Income Tax Expense Per Books (Sch. B-I)

3 Subtotal (35,297) 329,126 293,829 100,619 193,210
4 Less: Interest Charges (Sch. C-3) (155,213) 19,062 (1 36,151 ) (47,667) (88,484)

5 Taxable Income Per Books (1 9 0 3  1 0) 348,188 157,678 52,952 104,726

6 Schedule M Adjustments:
7 Permanent Differences (From Sch. C-4)

8 Timing Differences (From Sch. C-5(a)) 74,971 74,971 30,636 44,335

9 Total Schedule M Adjustments 74,971 74,971 30,636 44,335

4 0 Taxable Income Before State Taxes (1 15,539) 348,188 232,649 83,588 149,06 1
11 Less: State Income Tax Exemption ($5,000) 5,000 5,000 1,796 3,204

12 State Taxable Income (120,539) 348,188 227,649 81,792 145,857

13 State Income Tax (5.5% of Line 11)’ (6,630) 19,151 12,521 4,499 8,022
14 Emergency Excise Tax
15 Credits

- 16 Current State Income Taxes (6,630) 19,151 12,521 4,499 8,022

17 Federal Taxable Income (Line 9 - Line 15) (1 13,909) 329,037 215,128 77,293 137,835
18 Federal Income Tax Rate 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34

19 Federal Income Taxes (Line 16 x Line 17) (38,729) 11 1,873 73,144 26,280 46,864
20
21 This Year (Sch. C-8)

Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized

22 Current Federal Inc. Taxes (Line 18 - Line 19) (38,729) 11 1,873 73,144 26,280 46,864

23 Summary:

24 Current State Income Taxes (Line 15) (6,630) 19,151 12,521 4,499 8,022
25 Current Federal Income Taxes (Line 20) (38,729) 11 1,873 73,144 26,280 46 ~ 864

26 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-I) $ (45,359) $ 131,024 $ 85,665 $ 30,779 $ 54,886

27 Note (1): Adjustments to test year operating income for interim rates are shown on Schedules B-l(a), B-2(a) and B-3(a).

Supporting Schedules: B-I ,B-2,C-3,C-4,C-5,C-8
Recap Schedules: C-I

58

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Florida Public Service Commission
Schedule: C-3
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: CJN&W

Schedule of  Interest In Tax Expense Calculation

Company: Plantation Bay Utility Company
Docket No.: 050281-WS
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2004
Interim [ ] Final [XI
Historic [XI Projected [ ]
Explanation: Provide the amount of interest expense used to calculate income taxes on Schedule No. C-2. Explain
any changes in interest expense in detail giving amount of change and reason for change. If the basis for
allocating interest used in the tax calculation differs from the basis used in allocating current income taxes
payable, the differing bases should be clearly identified.

Line Total Utility Utility
- No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Sewer

Interest on Long-Term Debt $ 154,654 $ (19,062) $ 135,592 $ 47,108 $ 88,484

Amortization of Debt Premium,
Disc. and Expense Net

Interest on Short-Term Debt

Other Interest Expense 559 559 559

AFUDC

ITC Interest Synchronization NIA
(IRC 46(f)(2) only - See below)

Total Used For Tax Calculation $ 155,213 $ (19,062) $ 136,151 $ 47,667 $ 88,484

Note: Interest expense has been reconciled to rate base as follows:
Water Wastewater Total

Rate Base $ 1,075,534 $ 2,020,176 $ 3,095,710
Weighted Cost of Debt 4.38 4.38 4.38

Annual Interest Expense
Interest per books

$ 47,108 $ 88,484 135,592
154,654

Adjustment required 19,062

Supporting Schedules: D-l,C-8
Recap Schedules: C-2

59

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

BooWTax Differences - Permanent Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Plantation Bay Utility Company
Docket No.: 050281-WS
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2004
Interim [ ] Final [XI
Historic [XI Projected [ ]
Explanation: Provide the description and amount of all booWtax differences accounted for as permanent
differences. This would include any items accounted for on a flow through basis.

Schedule: C-4
Page 1 of I
Preparer: CJN&W